Kabira - Yamabare -
Yonehara - Ishigaki airport

Route 11 Ishigaki airport direction
Azuma bus schedule

H5T Ayl Club med 9:56 12:56

—HAFHRTIL Seaside hotel 10:01 12:58 13:01 15:58
55T Ay Club med 1253 15:53
NFEo—a1)— Kabira rotary 10:05 12:44 13:05 15:44
NFEAEg Kabira park 10:07 12:43 13:07 15:43
NIEEEF Kabira Post office 10:08 12:42 13:08 15:42
33— Yohn 10:10 12:40 13:10 15:40
X = Ohtake 10:14 12:36 13:14 15:36
& g7 MNakasuji 10:17 12:33 1.3:17 15:33
= e Yoshihara 10:18 Fas 13:18 15:32
W =R Yamabare 10:21 12:29 13:21 15:29
= Arakawa 10:23 12:27 13:23 15:27
* = Yonehara camp 10:25 12:25 13:25 15:25
XKEV#HAL Yonehara palm grove| 10:27 12:23 13:27 15:23
= Tomino 10:29 12:21 13:29 15:21
Hwyh—i\—%57r5 | Soccer park Akanma|  10:34 12:16 13:34 15:16
=fA0 Miwa entrance 10:40 12:10 13:40 15:10
&Lk Moriyama North 10:46 12:04 13:46 15:04
AT Moriyama South 10:48 13:48

OiEEE Ishigaki airport 10:50 12:00 13:50 15:00




Bus terminal - Yonehara -
Yamabare - Kabira

Route 11 Yonehara camp direction
Azuma bus schedule Ishigaki

E= e EEFRra Kim |Totalkm| Down Up Down Up

1 INZAA—3F )L Bus terminal {down town)}| 0.0 8:30 14:21 11:30 17:21
2 | XKIE(ERESHEER  |Ohama Nobumato memarial]l 0.3 0.3 8:32 14:18 11:32 17:18
3 | BFRERER Taonoshira fishing port 0.5 0.8 8:33 14:17 11:33 17:17
4 |HEELHE Maezato park 0.7 1.5 8:35 14:15 11:35 17:15
5 |lcWhomPEaT Miirmura hospital 1.4 29 8:38 14:12 11:38 17:12
6 |NARARTIL Best Inn Hatel 0.8 37 8:40 14:10 11:40 17:10
7 |ANAL =10 F323)  |ANA Intercontinental (Hotel)] 0.5 42 8:41 14:09 11:41 17:09
8 |HrI—al san-A superrmarket 1.0 52 8:44 14:06 11:44 17:06
9 [SavEHFTISY Shopping Plaza 0.3 5.5 8:47 14:03 11:47 17:03
10 |[FREFHLE Exercise central park | 0.5 6.0 8:48 14:02 11:48 17:02
11 |HAS—IEE Minsa craft center 0.7 6.7 8:49 14:01 11:49 17:01
12 |7—hrETILRIER Art hotel Ishigaki 1.4 8.1 8:54 13:56 11:54 16:56
13 |EME Magama hridge 0.7 8.8 8:56 13:54 11:56 16:54
14 |EhiS Maji bridge 0.6 9.4 8:58 13:52 11:58 16:52
15 |BEEiUtt 54— Health and Welfare Center | 0.8 10.2 9:01 13:49 12:01 16:49
16 |/\SEF— Barabido tourism farm 3.3 13.5 9:05 13:45 12:05 16:45
17 |E@mADO kainan entrance 2.0 19.5 9:08 13:42 12:08 16:42
18 |B@E Kainan 1.7 17.2 9:11 13:39 12:11 16:39
19 |BbE omoto 2.1 19.3 9:14 13:36 12:14 16:36
20 |Houh—n—4FE Soccer park Akanma 3.1 224 9:19 13:31 12:19 16:31
21 |BE B Tomino 3.9 26.3 9:24 13:26 12:24 16:26
22 |kREYHAO ‘Yonehara palm grove entrance | 0.9 27.2 9:26 13:24 12:26 16:24
23 |KEXyTE Yonehara camp 0.8 28.0 9:28 13:22 12:28 16:22
24 & Arakawa 0.8 288 9:30 13:20 12:30 16:20
25 | J§] Yamabare 1.0 29.8 9:32 13:18 12:32 16:18
26 |5 R ‘foshihara 2.0 31.8 9:35 13:15 12:35 16:15
27 |1 B Makasuji 0.5 32.3 9:36 13:14 12:36 16:14
28 |k & Ohtake 2.0 34.3 9:39 13:11 12:39 16:11
29 |3—- Yohn 2.0 36.3 9:43 13:07 12:43 16:07
30 |NEEESD Kahira post office 1.6 379 9:45 13:05 12:45 16:05
31 | NFELEET Kabira park 0.3 38.2 9:46 13:04 12:46 16:04
32 [NFEOQ—51)— Kahira rotany 0.5 38.7 9:47 13:02 12:47 16:02
33 |57 AvE Club med 3.0 417 9:56 12:56

34 |—HAFHRTIL Seaside hotel 22 | 439 10:01 13:01

35 |95TAvK Club rmed




